

We support nonprofits in building governance, management, and organizational strength.

www.nonprofnetwork.org
517-796-4750

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: March 25, 2024 Contact: Tracey Wilson Program Coordinator

Tracey@nonprofnetwork.org

517-796-4750 x1



Nonprofit Network celebrates 25 Years of Impactful Collaboration with Nonprofits with No-Cost Workshop Series on Nonprofit Basics and Board Governance

Jackson, MI – Nonprofit Network proudly announces its 25th-anniversary milestone. To mark this remarkable journey and express gratitude to the communities it serves, Nonprofit Network is thrilled to unveil a series of no-cost workshops focused on their most popular and impactful sessions that focus on nonprofit success.

The first workshop, titled **"Foundations of Board Governance," will kick off on April 1st, 2024**, at the Commonwealth Commerce Center in downtown Jackson, MI, offering invaluable insights and strategies for nonprofit boards to strengthen their governance practices. In May, they will offer Board Recruitment and Orientation, in June is HR and Policy Basics and in September will be a Grant Writing Basics event. Seating capacity is limited, so, please register to reserve your space at www.nonprofnetwork.org

These no-cost workshops are designed to equip nonprofit leaders, board members, and stakeholders with the knowledge and tools necessary to enhance their organization, governance, and achieve sustainable growth.

Regina Pinney, Executive Director, shares "As we celebrate 25 years of empowering nonprofits, we are excited to launch this workshop series as a testament to our enduring commitment to the sector. Our mission has always been to support nonprofits in fulfilling their vital missions, and these workshops represent a continuation of their mission by providing accessible resources and guidance on board governance."

Nonprofit Network, a capacity building center, is a leading nonprofit organization dedicated to supporting and strengthening the capacity of nonprofits to achieve their missions effectively. Formerly the Jackson Nonprofit Support Center, it was started 25 years ago by the Foundations in the Jackson community to ensure that nonprofits had a trusted partner, providing resources, training, and expertise to empower nonprofits and drive positive change in communities.

For more information and to register for these in-person events, please visit: www.nonprofnetwork.org/event-list - Registration is open, and seating is limited!

If you need assistance or have questions, please email Tracey@nonprofnetwork.org or call 517-796-4750 x1.